

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mission Trail & Corydon Street
Storm Drain Improvements
Sedco MDP Line E
PROJECT NO. B4-0498**

**Advertised: January 25, 2005 (Agenda item 3.38)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: April 27, 2005**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE				RCC General Engineering Montrose, CA 91020	
				QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	85	10.00	850.00	50.00	4,250.00	
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
5	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1	180.00	180.00	330.00	330.00	
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,737.40	14,737.40	
7	190151	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	
8	000003	TRENCH SAFETY	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [INCLUDING ACCESS ROAD]	CY	180	30.00	5,400.00	33.00	5,940.00	
10	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	75	100.00	7,500.00	140.00	10,500.00	
11	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CONCRETE BULKHEAD]	EA	1	800.00	800.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	
12	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3 PER RCFC&WCDS TS303]	EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,746.00	9,746.00	
13	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [& TRANSITION STRUCTURE PER RCFC&WCDS CH329]	CY	50	600.00	30,000.00	880.00	44,000.00	
14	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	98	90.00	8,820.00	98.00	9,604.00	
15	650030	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	627	130.00	81,510.00	170.00	106,590.00	
16	650050	72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	41	200.00	8,200.00	524.00	21,484.00	
17	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	341	65.00	22,165.00	81.00	27,621.00	
18	700638	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET [W/BICYCLE PROOF GRATE - TYPE GCP INLET PER CALT. STD D75B & D77B WITH AC APRON]	EA	4	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,850.00	15,400.00	
19	719300	MANHOLE [NO. 2 PER RCFC&WCDS MH252]	EA	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
20	719300	MANHOLE [NO. 4 PER RCFC&WCDS MH254]	EA	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	6,039.00	6,039.00	
21	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	205	80.00	16,400.00	56.00	11,480.00	
22	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	785	60.00	47,100.00	56.00	43,960.00	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mission Trail & Corydon Street
Storm Drain Improvements
Sedco MDP Line E
PROJECT NO. B4-0498**

**Advertised: January 25, 2005 (Agenda item 3.38)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: April 27, 2005**

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		RCC General Engineering Montrose, CA 91020						
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
23	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	80	70.00	5,600.00	70.00	5,600.00
24	721012	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 3, METHOD B)	CY	305	55.00	16,775.00	70.00	21,350.00
25	727905	MINOR CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING) [TRAPEZOIDAL PER RCFC&WCDS CH326, CUT-OFF WALL PER CALT STD. D86B]	CY	200	250.00	50,000.00	453.00	90,600.00
26	727906	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) [PCC DIP SECTION PER RCFC&WCDS CH333, CROSS GUTTER PER CRS 209 & 209A]	CY	61	200.00	12,200.00	193.00	11,773.00
27	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	1,446	15.00	21,690.00	3.00	4,338.00
28	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [PER RCFC&WCDS M801]	LF	895	12.00	10,740.00	21.00	18,795.00
29	801900	CHAIN LINK GATE [PER RCFC&WCDS M801]	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	1,595.00	3,190.00
30	000003	WIRE FENCE [PER RCFC&WCDS M801]	LF	66	10.00	660.00	22.00	1,452.00
31	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	12	50.00	600.00	55.00	660.00
32	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,569	0.70	2,498.30	1.60	5,710.40
33	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	587	1.00	587.00	1.60	939.20
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	597	5.00	2,985.00	3.00	1,791.00
35	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	120	6.00	720.00	2.50	300.00
36	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [2' CUT-OFF WALL PER RCFC&WCDS STD. CH326]	LF	870	30.00	26,100.00	11.00	9,570.00
TOTALS:						496,680.30		603,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mission Trail & Corydon Street
Storm Drain Improvements
Sedco MDP Line E
PROJECT NO. B4-0498**

**Advertised: January 25, 2005 (Agenda item 3.38)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: April 27, 2005**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	Dominguez General Eng. Rosemead, CA 91770		Beador Construction Co. Corona, CA 92883	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	85	25.00	2,125.00	47.00	3,995.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	47,868.00	47,868.00
5	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1	500.00	500.00	115.00	115.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	190151	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
8	000003	TRENCH SAFETY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [INCLUDING ACCESS ROAD]	CY	180	80.00	14,400.00	67.00	12,060.00
10	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	75	200.00	15,000.00	125.00	9,375.00
11	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CONCRETE BULKHEAD]	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
12	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3 PER RCFC&WCDS TS303]	EA	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
13	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [& TRANSITION STRUCTURE PER RCFC&WCDS CH329]	CY	50	1,300.00	65,000.00	975.00	48,750.00
14	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	98	170.00	16,660.00	262.00	25,676.00
15	650030	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	627	170.00	106,590.00	250.00	156,750.00
16	650050	72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	41	360.00	14,760.00	750.00	30,750.00
17	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	341	70.00	23,870.00	92.00	31,372.00
18	700638	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET [W/BICYCLE PROOF GRATE - TYPE GCP INLET PER CALT. STD D75B & D77B WITH AC APRON]	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	2,300.00	9,200.00
19	719300	MANHOLE [NO. 2 PER RCFC&WCDS MH252]	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
20	719300	MANHOLE [NO. 4 PER RCFC&WCDS MH254]	EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
21	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	205	70.00	14,350.00	51.00	10,455.00
22	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	785	65.00	51,025.00	51.00	40,035.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mission Trail & Corydon Street
Storm Drain Improvements
Sedco MDP Line E
PROJECT NO. B4-0498**

**Advertised: January 25, 2005 (Agenda item 3.38)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: April 27, 2005**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	Dominguez General Eng. Rosemead, CA 91770		Beador Construction Co. Corona, CA 92883	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
23	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	80	75.00	6,000.00	51.00	4,080.00
24	721012	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 3, METHOD B)	CY	305	75.00	22,875.00	51.00	15,555.00
25	727905	MINOR CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING) [TRAPEZOIDAL PER RCFC&WCDS CH326, CUT-OFF WALL PER CALT STD. D86B]	CY	200	550.00	110,000.00	575.00	115,000.00
26	727906	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) [PCC DIP SECTION PER RCFC&WCDS CH333, CROSS GUTTER PER CRS 209 & 209A]	CY	61	370.00	22,570.00	413.00	25,193.00
27	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	1,446	5.00	7,230.00	2.00	2,892.00
28	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [PER RCFC&WCDS M801]	LF	895	35.00	31,325.00	18.00	16,110.00
29	801900	CHAIN LINK GATE [PER RCFC&WCDS M801]	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,350.00	2,700.00
30	000003	WIRE FENCE [PER RCFC&WCDS M801]	LF	66	75.00	4,950.00	42.00	2,772.00
31	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	12	100.00	1,200.00	58.00	696.00
32	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,569	1.00	3,569.00	0.50	1,784.50
33	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	587	2.00	1,174.00	1.00	587.00
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	597	6.00	3,582.00	3.50	2,089.50
35	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	120	6.00	720.00	3.00	360.00
36	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [2' CUT-OFF WALL PER RCFC&WCDS STD. CH326]	LF	870	32.00	27,840.00	11.00	9,570.00
TOTALS:						645,315.00		720,690.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mission Trail & Corydon Street
Storm Drain Improvements
Sedco MDP Line E
PROJECT NO. B4-0498**

**Advertised: January 25, 2005 (Agenda item 3.38)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: April 27, 2005**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	Ross A. Guy & Son, Inc. Fallbrook, CA 92088		4-Con Engineering, Inc. Fontana, CA 92334-2217	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	85	27.00	2,295.00	15.00	1,275.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,770.00	1,770.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	14,800.00	14,800.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
5	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1	220.00	220.00	175.00	175.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	190151	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	LS	1	22,100.00	22,100.00	166,500.00	166,500.00
8	000003	TRENCH SAFETY	LS	1	5,160.00	5,160.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [INCLUDING ACCESS ROAD]	CY	180	44.00	7,920.00	30.00	5,400.00
10	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	75	125.00	9,375.00	125.00	9,375.00
11	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CONCRETE BULKHEAD]	EA	1	1,790.00	1,790.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
12	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3 PER RCFC&WCDS TS303]	EA	1	15,500.00	15,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
13	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [& TRANSITION STRUCTURE PER RCFC&WCDS CH329]	CY	50	1,060.00	53,000.00	850.00	42,500.00
14	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	98	93.00	9,114.00	200.00	19,600.00
15	650030	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	627	330.00	206,910.00	210.00	131,670.00
16	650050	72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	41	410.00	16,810.00	250.00	10,250.00
17	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	341	80.00	27,280.00	150.00	51,150.00
18	700638	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET [W/BICYCLE PROOF GRATE - TYPE GCP INLET PER CALT. STD D75B & D77B WITH AC APRON]	EA	4	1,770.00	7,080.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
19	719300	MANHOLE [NO. 2 PER RCFC&WCDS MH252]	EA	1	6,400.00	6,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
20	719300	MANHOLE [NO. 4 PER RCFC&WCDS MH254]	EA	1	7,290.00	7,290.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
21	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	205	56.00	11,480.00	52.00	10,660.00
22	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	785	56.00	43,960.00	52.00	40,820.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mission Trail & Corydon Street
Storm Drain Improvements
Sedco MDP Line E
PROJECT NO. B4-0498**

**Advertised: January 25, 2005 (Agenda item 3.38)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: April 27, 2005**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	Ross A. Guy & Son, Inc. Fallbrook, CA 92088		4-Con Engineering, Inc. Fontana, CA 92334-2217	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
23	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	80	56.00	4,480.00	52.00	4,160.00
24	721012	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 3, METHOD B)	CY	305	56.00	17,080.00	52.00	15,860.00
25	727905	MINOR CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING) [TRAPEZOIDAL PER RCFC&WCDS CH326, CUT-OFF WALL PER CALT STD. D86B]	CY	200	670.00	134,000.00	490.00	98,000.00
26	727906	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) [PCC DIP SECTION PER RCFC&WCDS CH333, CROSS GUTTER PER CRS 209 & 209A]	CY	61	460.00	28,060.00	325.00	19,825.00
27	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	1,446	6.20	8,965.20	3.25	4,699.50
28	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [PER RCFC&WCDS M801]	LF	895	23.00	20,585.00	19.00	17,005.00
29	801900	CHAIN LINK GATE [PER RCFC&WCDS M801]	EA	2	1,660.00	3,320.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
30	000003	WIRE FENCE [PER RCFC&WCDS M801]	LF	66	51.00	3,366.00	42.00	2,772.00
31	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	12	65.00	780.00	70.00	840.00
32	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,569	0.80	2,855.20	0.50	1,784.50
33	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	587	1.40	821.80	1.00	587.00
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	597	4.90	2,925.30	3.50	2,089.50
35	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	120	3.50	420.00	2.50	300.00
36	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [2' CUT-OFF WALL PER RCFC&WCDS STD. CH326]	LF	870	38.00	33,060.00	15.00	13,050.00
TOTALS:						750,972.50		769,447.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mission Trail & Corydon Street
Storm Drain Improvements
Sedco MDP Line E
PROJECT NO. B4-0498**

**Advertised: January 25, 2005 (Agenda item 3.38)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: April 27, 2005**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	M.S. Construction Mgmt. Upland, CA 91786		Bonadiman-McCain, Inc. San Bernardino, CA 92412	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	85	20.00	1,700.00	50.00	4,250.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,600.00	15,600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	12,200.00	12,200.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
5	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	356.00	356.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	14,800.00	14,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	190151	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	LS	1	79,500.00	79,500.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
8	000003	TRENCH SAFETY	LS	1	12,600.00	12,600.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [INCLUDING ACCESS ROAD]	CY	180	100.00	18,000.00	143.00	25,740.00
10	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	75	200.00	15,000.00	53.00	3,975.00
11	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CONCRETE BULKHEAD]	EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
12	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3 PER RCFC&WCDS TS303]	EA	1	6,800.00	6,800.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
13	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [& TRANSITION STRUCTURE PER RCFC&WCDS CH329]	CY	50	950.00	47,500.00	600.00	30,000.00
14	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	98	195.00	19,110.00	271.00	26,558.00
15	650030	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	627	240.00	150,480.00	390.00	244,530.00
16	650050	72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	41	375.00	15,375.00	650.00	26,650.00
17	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	341	165.00	56,265.00	150.00	51,150.00
18	700638	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET [W/BICYCLE PROOF GRATE - TYPE GCP INLET PER CALT. STD D75B & D77B WITH AC APRON]	EA	4	6,500.00	26,000.00	7,800.00	31,200.00
19	719300	MANHOLE [NO. 2 PER RCFC&WCDS MH252]	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
20	719300	MANHOLE [NO. 4 PER RCFC&WCDS MH254]	EA	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
21	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	205	105.00	21,525.00	61.00	12,505.00
22	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	785	75.00	58,875.00	62.00	48,670.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mission Trail & Corydon Street
Storm Drain Improvements
Sedco MDP Line E
PROJECT NO. B4-0498**

**Advertised: January 25, 2005 (Agenda item 3.38)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: April 27, 2005**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	M.S. Construction Mgmt. Upland, CA 91786		Bonadiman-McCain, Inc. San Bernardino, CA 92412	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
23	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	80	100.00	8,000.00	79.00	6,320.00
24	721012	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 3, METHOD B)	CY	305	100.00	30,500.00	66.00	20,130.00
25	727905	MINOR CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING) [TRAPEZOIDAL PER RCFC&WCDS CH326, CUT-OFF WALL PER CALT STD. D86B]	CY	200	525.00	105,000.00	600.00	120,000.00
26	727906	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) [PCC DIP SECTION PER RCFC&WCDS CH333, CROSS GUTTER PER CRS 209 & 209A]	CY	61	250.00	15,250.00	496.00	30,256.00
27	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	1,446	5.00	7,230.00	4.00	5,784.00
28	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [PER RCFC&WCDS M801]	LF	895	42.00	37,590.00	25.00	22,375.00
29	801900	CHAIN LINK GATE [PER RCFC&WCDS M801]	EA	2	2,900.00	5,800.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
30	000003	WIRE FENCE [PER RCFC&WCDS M801]	LF	66	65.00	4,290.00	23.00	1,518.00
31	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	12	75.00	900.00	45.00	540.00
32	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,569	1.00	3,569.00	0.50	1,784.50
33	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	587	2.00	1,174.00	1.00	587.00
34	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	597	6.00	3,582.00	5.00	2,985.00
35	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	120	15.00	1,800.00	5.00	600.00
36	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [2' CUT-OFF WALL PER RCFC&WCDS STD. CH326]	LF	870	20.00	17,400.00	15.00	13,050.00
TOTALS:						841,015.00		937,113.50